505308312 02/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5355092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS D. DIERKSMEIER	01/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLLS-ROYCE NORTH AMERICAN TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	2059 S. TIBBS AVE.	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46225	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16263746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aholt@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27163-288248/LWA12262	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN T. ROUTON	
SIGNATURE:	/John T. Routon/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=LWA12262 US 20190125 27163-288248 Executed Assignment Dierksmeier #page1.tif

PATENT 505308312 REEL: 048216 FRAME: 0191

	Attorney Docket No. 27163-288248 Client Reference No. LWA12262					
	ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE					
	cument is directed to: the attached patent docum the below identified paten					
	DOCUMENT NUMBER	TITLE	FILED			
	16/263,746	GAS TURBINE ENGINE WITH MOUNT FOR INTERCHANGEABLE INLETS	01/31/2019			
a	corporation 2059 S. Tibbs Ave., Indian	h American Technologies Inc (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business napolis, IN 46225 ight, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced patent doc	,			
patent ap	oplication(s) related to the eferenced patent documents	above-referenced patent document(s), and/or all subject matter (s) and/or the related priority patent application(s) (hereinafter "to any Letters Patent granted from the INTELLECTUAL PROP	disclosed in the INTELLECTUAL			
assign, a (including Treaties Patent g	and set over to ASSIGNEE ing the right to claim priorit and Arrangements from th	d valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowled, the full and exclusive right to the INTELLECTUAL PROPER by under the terms of the International Convention and other release application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to an UAL PROPERTY worldwide and in and to any and all division newals thereof.	TY worldwide evant International by and all Letters			
all foreight, tith full end me had to	gn countries to issue any ar le, and interest in and to the of the term for which the I this assignment and sale no	Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial posend all of the Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the e same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successoretters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would be been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convenant has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict	assignee of my entire rs and assigns, to the d have been held by ey the interest herein			
INTELL cooperate PROPEL execute rightful	ECTUAL PROPERTY, and the in every way possible in RTY. I agree to execute all all necessary assignment poaths, and generally do every control of the control	ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me regard and will testify in any legal proceeding regarding the INTELLEC obtaining evidence in support of rights associated with INTELI I papers for divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and rei apers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to A crything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ECTUAL PROPERTY worldwide.	TUAL PROPERTY, LECTUAL ssue applications, SSIGNEE, make all			
necessar		d the power to insert on this assignment any further identification omply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark				
LEGAL	NAME OF INVENTOR	: Douglas D. Dierksmeier				
Signatu	re:Douglas D. Dies	Mesmeier 1/28/2019 Date:				
DMS 12368	025v1	PAT	PAIT			

RECORDED: 02/01/2019 REEL: 048216 FRAME: 0192